

**SC No. 704/2021**  
**State Vs. Rahul Kumar @ Tinku & Ors.**  
**FIR No. 863/2017**  
**PS Bindapur**  
**U/s 353/307 IPC & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act**  
**CNR No. DLSW01-010814-2021**

**14.03.2023**

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Learned Addl. PP for State.  
Accused Rahul Kumar @ Tinku, Sunil Gulia and Krishan Gulia are present on bail.  
Accused Naresh Kumar produced from JC.  
Accused Deepak is absent.  
Shri Sanjeev Chhikara, counsel for accused Rahul Kumar.  
Shri Sunil Parashar, counsel for accused Sunil Gulia.  
Shri Sumit Ahlawat & Shri Gaurav Ahlawat, counsel for accused Krishan Gulia.  
IO SI Awadh Kishor is also present.

Accused Deepak is absent. It is already 11:40 AM. It appears that he has breached the condition of bail. Accordingly, bail bond of accused stands forfeited. Issue warrants against accused Deepak through the SHO and notice to his surety U/s 446 Cr.P.C to produce the accused before this court on the next date of hearing.

Re-notify the matter on **16.05.2023**.

**(R.L. Meena)**  
**ASJ-05/South-West District**  
**Dwarka Courts/New Delhi**  
**14.03.2023** (vp)