

SC704/2021
STATE Vs. RAHUL KUMAR@TINKU
FIR NO. 863 /2017
P.S BINDAPUR
CNR No. DLSW01-010814-2021

16.05.2023

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Shri. Sanjeev Chikara, counsel for the accused
Rahul Kumar @ Tinku.
Sh. Sunil Prashar, counsel for accused Sunil Gulia.
Sh. Gaurav Ahlawat, counsel for accused Krishan
Gulia.
Accused Rahul, Sunil and Kishan present on bail.
Accused Deepak produced from J/C (Bhiwani Jail,
Haryana)
Accused Naresh produced from J/C

Accused Naresh seeks some time for engaging his
counsel.

Heard. Accused Naresh is granted time to engage his
counsel.

Process issued to IO received back with the request
that he is on leave till 20.05.2023. Let IO be summoned again for
NDOH.

Re-list the matter for arguments on charge on

14.07.2023.

(R. L. Meena)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
16.05.2023