

SC704/2021
STATE Vs. RAHUL KUMAR@TINKU
FIR NO. 863 /2017
P.S BINDAPUR

14.07.2023

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Shri Sanjeev Chikara, counsel for the accused Rahul
(through VC).
Sh. Ashok Ahlawat, counsel for the accused
Krishan.
Sh. Sunil Parashar, counsel for the accused Sunil
and Naresh.
Accused Rahul, Sunil Gulia, Krishan Gulia are
present on bail.
Accused Deepak produced from JC (Bhiwani Jail).
Accused Naresh.
IO in person.

Counsel for the accused Deepak is not present for
the arguments on charge.

Accused Deepak submits that his counsel will
appear on NDOH positively.

Last and final opportunity is given to the accused
Deepak for arguments on charge.

IO is also directed to file the FSL report and
sanction letter if any on or before NDOH.

Re-list the matter for arguments on charge on

19.09.2023.

(R. L. Meena)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
14.07.2023